Authority: Item 9.1 (Motion Item), Public Works

Committee Report 17-005

CM: April 12, 2017

Ward: 13

Bill No. 079

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 17-079

Being a By-law to Amend By-law 12-031 – For Responsible Animal Ownership in the City of Hamilton

WHEREAS Council enacted By-law 12-031, being a By-law For Responsible Animal Ownership in the City of Hamilton;

AND WHEREAS this By-law amends section 7.4 of By-law 12-031 with respect to dog parks.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Section 7.4 (a) of By-law 12-031 is amended by deleting the following from the list of Leash Free Parks;
 - **Little John Park** (Ward 13 110 Little John Road), as shown in the attached Appendix 2 on Map E, from 6 a.m. to 11 p.m. every day; and.
- 2. Appendix 2 of By-law 12-031 is amended by deleting Map E, attached as Schedule 1 hereto.
- 3. This By-law comes into force on the date of its passing.

PASSED this 10 th day of May, 2017.	
F. Eisenberger Mayor	R. Caterini City Clerk

